SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 69 by Representative Marino

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- Delete the set of Senate Committee Amendments proposed by the Senate Committee on
 Education (#1637) and adopted by the Senate on May 16, 2023.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, change "392.13" to "392.14"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, after "screening" and before "of students" delete "and diagnosis"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 6, delete "and" and at the beginning of line 7, delete "diagnosis"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, line 12, change "392.13" to "392.14"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 25, after "<u>screening</u>" and before "<u>and reporting</u>" delete the comma "," and
 delete "diagnosis,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change " $\underline{B.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{B.}$ "
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "(a)" to "(1)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(b)" to "(2)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, change "(c)" to "(3)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 3, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- 25 "(4) If the results of such screening indicate that a student is at risk for dyslexia, the 26 parent or guardian shall be notified within thirty days of the results of the screening."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 3, delete lines 13 through 25

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 5, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 3 "<u>§392.14</u>. Subject to appropriation
- 4 <u>The implementation of this Chapter shall be subject to the appropriation of</u> 5 <u>funds by the legislature for this purpose.</u>"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 7 On page 5, line 28, after "<u>screening</u>" and before "<u>and reporting</u>" delete the comma "," and
- 8 delete "<u>diagnosis,</u>"